
AMENDMENT NO. __ 

TO  

SERVICE AGREEMENT 

 

This AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SERVICE AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”) is entered 

into effective ________________ ____, 2019 (the “Effective Date”), by and between Willis of 

Pennsylvania, Inc. (“WILLIS TOWERS WATSON” and/or “our” and/or “we” and/or “us”) and 

City of York (“CLIENT” and/or “you” and/or “your”). 

 

RECITALS: 

 

 WHEREAS, WILLIS TOWERS WATSON and CLIENT entered into that certain Services 

Agreement, with an effective date of September 1, 2018 (the “Agreement”), pursuant to which 

WILLIS TOWERS WATSON is providing certain insurance brokerage services to CLIENT; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the 

Agreement;  

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, and in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual covenants 

contained herein, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which 

are hereby acknowledged by both parties, the parties hereby mutually covenant, declare and agree 

as follows: 

 

1. Amendment to Section 3.1. Section 3.1 of the Agreement is amended and 

restated as follows:   

 “You agree to pay us an annual fee of $92,000 (the “Fee”) for the Services 

provided pursuant to this Agreement.  The Fee is in addition to the premium 

you pay for the Coverages and is payable as follows: 

i. January 15, 2019: $23,000 

ii. April 15, 2019: $23,000 

iii. July 15, 2019: $23,000 

iv. October 15, 2019: $23,000 

v. January 15, 2020: $23,000 

vi. April 15, 2020: $23,000 

vii. July 15, 2020: $23,000 

viii. October 15, 2020: $23,000 

ix. January 15, 2021: $23,000 

x. April 15, 2021: $23,000 

xi. July 15, 2021: $23,000 

xii. October 15, 2021: $23,000 

 

 

2. Amendment to Section 5.1. Section 5.1 of the Agreement is amended to 

extend the Term of the Agreement through January 15, 2022. 

 



3. Amendment and Ratification.  The Agreement is hereby amended in 

accordance with the foregoing provisions of this Amendment.  The 

Agreement, as amended as provided herein, is hereby ratified and shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

 

4. Recitals.  The recitals set forth at the commencement of this Amendment 

constitute operative provisions hereof and are deemed incorporated in the 

operative text of this Amendment. 

 

5. Defined Terms.  Except to the extent it is specifically indicated to the 

contrary in this Amendment, defined terms used in this Amendment shall 

have the same meanings as in the Agreement.  

 

6. Counterparts.  This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, 

each of which shall be deemed a duplicate original. 

 

 This Amendment shall be deemed effective as of the Effective Date. 

 

 

WILLIS TOWERS WATSON:   Willis of Pennsylvania, Inc. 

 

        

       By:        

       Name:       

       Title:        

 

CLIENT:      City of York 

 

        

ATTEST:      By:                                  

               Michael R. Helfrich, Mayor         Date 

 

 

___________________________________  By:                                  

Dianna L. Thompson-Mitchell Date          AliceAnne D. Frost, Controller     Date 

City Clerk 

 

 

 


